–1– AECTB20E   201511-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT TYPES
Door Interlock Switches
Compliant with
EN Standard
AV1 (GW)
SWITCHES
Type
Part number
Mounting method Button guard Contact form Contact gap
Screw mounting Without button guard
1 Form A Min. 6 mm AV16653F
1 Form B Min. 3 mm AV15653F
1 Form A 1 Form B Max. 3 mm AV14653F
2 Form A Min. 6 mm AV13653F
Snap-in mounting
Without button guard
2 Form A Min. 8 mm AV12753F
3 Form A Min. 8 mm AV11753F
With button guard
2 Form A Min. 8 mm AV12853F
3 Form A Min. 8 mm AV11853F
FEATURES
• 8mm or more is assured as insulation distance between
contacts (Snap-in mounting 2 Form A and 3 Form A type)
• Insulation distance between open contacts is more than 8
mm, as for the 3 Form A type, the combination of power
supply circuit and low voltage circuit is possible.
• Constructed with easy-to-connect terminals .250 Quick-
Connect
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Office equipment (Copiers, Facsimiles, Projectors)
• Home appliance (Microwave ovens, Refrigerators)
RoHS compliant
AV 1 5 F
Contact form
1: 3 Form A (contact gap: 8 mm)
2: 2 Form A (contact gap: 8 mm)
3: 2 Form A (contact gap: 6 mm)
4: 1 Form A 1 Form B
5: 1 Form B
6: 1 Form A
Mounting method
6: Screw mounting (10.1 A)
7: Snap-in mounting type (10.1 A)
8: Snap-in mounting type
    with button guard (10.1 A)
Safety standard
3: ENEC/VDE (EN standard)
F: Cadmium free
Note: Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table “PRODUCT TYPES”.
AV1 (GW) Interlock Switches
–2– AECTB20E   201511-T
CONSTRUCTION
Method of ordering for safety standard approved products
Compliance criteria for safety standards are listed below.
SPECIFICATIONS
■ Contact rating
Note: * The motor load rating is in accordance with EN61058-1 which designates an inrush current switching capability of 6 times the indicating rating.
■ Characteristics
Note: Test condition and judgement are complying with “NECA C4505”, “EN61058-1” and “UL1054”.
Mounting method Contact form
Part number suffix
3
Screw mounting
1 Form A, 1 Form B, 1 Form A 1 Form B
ENEC/VDE (EN standard)
10.1A 250V AC
10(3) A 250V ~
2 Form A
Snap-in mounting